
COMMONS DEBATES

Questions
Federal payments in respect to these proj-

ects are as indicated hereunder.

County Kamouraska
1964-65

Municipality

Andreville
Kamouraska
La Pocatière
St. Pacome (village)
St. Pascal
St. Alexandre
St. André
Ste Anne de la Pocatière
St. Denis
Ste Hélène
St. Joseph de Kamouraska
St. Louis de Kamouraska
St. Onésime d'Ixworth
St. Pacome (Parish)
Woodbridge
Mont Carmel
St. Athanase
St. Eleuthère
St. Gabriel-Lallemant
St. Pascal

County L'Islet

Municipality
L'Isletville
Turville
St. Aubert
St. Cyrille de Lessard
St. Damase de L'Islet
St. Eugene
Ste Félicité
St. Marcel

No. off
Projects

2
2
1
1
1

2

1

2
1

2

1

1

1
2i

1965-66

Fed. Govt.
Payment

$ 3,679.74
7,323.70

36,107.58
4,272.22
6,001.05

10,628.88
31,400.87

304.52
2,088.29

21,427.62
2,165.00
9,012.13

10,330.13
2,573.80

18,465.65
2,700.00

21,500.76
24,606.52

5,203.55
4,612.04

1964-65
No. of Fed. Govt.

Projects Payment

3,498.00

3,211.32
2,911.68

464.05
1,826.84

No. off
Projects

2
2

1
2
1
5

1

1

1

1
1
1

1965-6(
No. off
Projects

1
1
1

{English]
RETRAINING PROGRAM NO. 5

Question No. 2,337-Mr. Hales:

1. How many people were enrolled in program 5
in Canada during the month of November, 1966?

2. How many people have graduated in the pro-
gram 5 course since its inception?

3. Are those people enrolied in prograi 5 in-
cluded in the unemployment figures for Canada?

Mr. J. C. Munro (Parliamentary Secrelary

to Minister of Manpower and Immigration):

1. Figures for enrolment of trainees in pro-
gram 5 in Canada during the month of
November, 1966 will not be available until
the latter part of January, 1967.

[Mr. Munro.]

2. There were 96,152 persons reported as
having graduated from program 5 courses
from April 1, 1961 to March 31, 1966.

3. Persons enrolled in program 5 courses
are included in the unemployment figures for
Canada.

EXPENDITURES ON MANPOWER

Question No. 2,343-Mr. Allard:

1. Is a sum of $100 million, or less, available for
the manpower re-training program in Canada?

2. If so, is this sum available only to technical
workers or is it also available to clerical and
auxiliary workers?

3. Through what channels are these funds dis-
tributed, the provincial Departments of Education,

Fed. Govt.
Payment

$ 2,686.22
4,099.41

13,304.19

18,304.70
33,632.76
6,351.82

15,837.32
2,648.21

5,812.94
15,684.05
8,943.47

16,692.94

696.70

Fed. Govt.
Payment

$ 8,931.95
10,626.52
3,028.47
7,109.99
5,107.93

2,532.88
14,155.31
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