Questions

Federal payments in respect to these projects are as indicated hereunder.

County	Kamo	uraska

y Kamouraska	1964-65		1965-66	
Municipality	No. of Projects	Fed. Govt. Payment	No. of Projects	Fed. Govt. Payment
Andreville	2	\$ 3,679.74	2	\$ 2,686.22
Kamouraska	2	7,323.70	2	4,099.41
La Pocatière	1	36,107.58		
St. Pacome (village)	1	4,272.22	1	13,304.19
St. Pascal	1	6,001.05	2	
St. Alexandre	1	10,628.88	1	18,304.70
St. André	4	31,400.87	5	33,632.76
Ste Anne de la Pocatière	1	304.52	1	6,351.82
St. Denis	1	2,088.29	1	
Ste Hélène	3	21,427.62	5	15,837.32
St. Joseph de Kamouraska	1	2,165.00	1	2,648.21
St. Louis de Kamouraska	1	9,012.13		
St. Onésime d'Ixworth	2	10,330.13		
St. Pacome (Parish)	1	2,573.80	1	5,812.94
Woodbridge	2	18,465.65	1	15,684.05
Mont Carmel	1	2,700.00	1	8,943.47
St. Athanase	2	21,500.76	1	16,692.94
St. Eleuthère	1	24,606.52	1	
St. Gabriel-Lallemant	1	5,203.55	1	696.70
St. Pascal	1	4,612.04		

County L'Islet

	1964-65		1900-00	
Municipality	No. of Projects	Fed. Govt. Payment	No. of Projects	Fed. Govt. Payment
L'Isletville		\$	1	\$ 8,931.95
Turville	1	3,498.00	1	10,626.52
St. Aubert			1	3,028.47
St. Cyrille de Lessard	1	3,211.32	1	7,109.99
St. Damase de L'Islet	1	2,911.68	1	5,107.93
St. Eugene	1	464.05	1	
Ste Félicité	1	1,826.84	1	2,532.88
St. Marcel			1	14,155.31

[English]

RETRAINING PROGRAM NO. 5

Question No. 2,337-Mr. Hales:

- 1. How many people were enrolled in program 5 in Canada during the month of November, 1966?
- 2. How many people have graduated in the program 5 course since its inception?
- 3. Are those people enrolled in program 5 included in the unemployment figures for Canada?
- Mr. J. C. Munro (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Manpower and Immigration):
 1. Figures for enrolment of trainees in program 5 in Canada during the month of November, 1966 will not be available until the latter part of January, 1967.

[Mr. Munro.]

2. There were 96,152 persons reported as having graduated from program 5 courses from April 1, 1961 to March 31, 1966.

100E CC

3. Persons enrolled in program 5 courses are included in the unemployment figures for Canada.

EXPENDITURES ON MANPOWER

Question No. 2,343-Mr. Allard:

- 1. Is a sum of \$100 million, or less, available for the manpower re-training program in Canada?
- 2. If so, is this sum available only to technical workers or is it also available to clerical and auxiliary workers?
- 3. Through what channels are these funds distributed, the provincial Departments of Education,